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A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ACCEPTING AND
APPROPRIATING 2003 STATE OF ALASKA LEGISLATIVE GRANTS ($1,294,083) PER
SENATE BILL 100

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has appropriated One Million Two Hundred Ninety
Four Thousand Eighty Three Dollars ($1,294,083) to the Municipality of Anchorage as capital
grants per AS 37.05.315 for municipal capital projects; and

WHEREAS, the Administration and the Assembly have reviewed the grants offered

by the State of Alaska; and

WHEREAS, on, OCcrober 21, 2003 a duly advertised public hearing was held in
accordance with Section 6.10.085 of the Municipal Code; now therefore,

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That State grants in the amount of One Million Two Hundred Ninety Four Thousand
Eighty Three Dollars ($1,294,083) are hereby accepted and appropriated.

Section 2. That the amounts set forth in Section 4 for the respective department funds shall be
and hereby are supplemental appropriations for the 2003 fiscal year.

Section 3. That the net appropriations by fund are as follows:

Fund
Number
231
409
441
461

Amount

$75,000
369,083
800,000

50.000
$1,294,083

Fund DescriDtion
State Categorical Grant Fund
Misc CapitaVPass- Through
Anchorage Roads and Drainage Service Area CIP Fund
Anchorage Parks and Recreation Service Area CIP Fund
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Section 4. That the net appropriations by department are as follows1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Amount
75,000
50,000

340,000
829.083

$1,294,083

DeDartment
Police
Parks & Recreation
Maintenance & Operations
Project Management & Engineering

Section 5. That this resolution shall take effect upon approval by the Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this ~!:5: day of
~~ ,2003. .

ATTEST

MU=rk 5' ~



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 787-2003

Meeting Date: 0ct0ber7.2003
From: Mayor
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Subject: 2003 Appropriations of State of Alaska Grants per Senate Bill 1 00

The accompanying resolution accepts and appropriates new State of Alaska grants to the
Municipality included in Senate Bill 100 (State capital budget bill). A list of general government
2003 legislative grants per SB 100 is provided in Attachment A.

Senate Bill 100 has been signed into law by the Governor.

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF THE RESOLUTION ACCEPTING,
APPROPRIATING STATE OF ALASKA GRANTS PER SENATE BILL 100.

Prepared by: Bruce Holmes, CapitaVUtility Budget Analyst
Fund Certification: Jeffrey E. Sinz, Chief Fiscal Officer

441-7297-9825-BP2003 800,000
461-5494-9825-BP2003 50,000

231-46533G-9825-BP2003 15,000
409- 1269-9825-BP2003 340,000
4O9-1251-9825-BP2003 29,083

Concur: Denis C. LeBlanc, Municipal Manager
Respectfully submitted: Mark Begich, Mayor

AR 2003-321
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